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e Uy 68W
* 1 J5 (N.m) 0.49~2.16 0.98~2.94 | 1.47~4.41 | 0.39~1.67 0.98~2.94
IR (%) +3%
fl 9 % P RC &
2% 38 No: (r/min) 1000 700 500 1900 1000
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i A [ g Fh KC-1
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SK-9250L,9240L,9230L

NO PARTS NO
1 AD30001-1Y
2 AA30007-4Y
3 EJ30002-2
4 EG30005-3
5 EC30006
6 CH30003
7 ED30004
8 AA30009-4Y
9 CB91022-1

CB91022-3
10 CA91182-1
CA91182-3
11 CC21011-5
12 CK20051
13 CJ20011
14 EG91132
15 HB91061
16 E31908-4
17 CE90101
18 HB31161
19 CH90121
20 CH90131
21 HA91041
HA91042
HA92051
22 CH90151
23 CH20102
24 MO91112
25 MI31611
26 EE30521
27 EB33610
28 EA91521
29 MD91531
30 MC20161
31 ML91552
32 ME21481
33 MH91592
34 MJ91621
35 MB91641
36 MA91611
37 MK21111
MK91091
MK92091
38 MG91081
39 GZ91071-3A
GZ91071-3B

PARTS NAME-E
CORD ASSY-AUS PLUG-YZW
CORD 1FT WITH AUS PLUG-YZW
EMC-BOX ASSEMBLY
P.C.B-EMC
EMC-BOX CASE ONLY
SCREW
FILTER
CORD 9FT
HOUSING-UNDERSIDE ,ORANGE
HOUSING-UNDERSIDE ,GRAY
HOUSING-UPSIDE,ORANGE
HOUSING-UPSIDE, GRAY
TRIGGER
TRIGGER SPRING
SUSPENSION RING
CONTROL BOARD -220V
START SWITCH
BRAKE RESISTOR
SWITCH BASE
SHUT OFF SWITCH
SCREW
SCREW
CHANGEOVER SWITCH FOR 9230L,LF
CHANGEOVER SWITCH FOR 9240L
CHANGEOVER SWITCH FOR 9250L
SCREW
SCREW
MOTOR ASSEMBLY
PILOT ROD (MOTOR)
COIL
CERAMICS CAPACITOR
CAPACITOR
BRUSH CAP
CARBON BRUSH
MOTOR TOP COVER
ARMATURE BEARING
ARMATURE 9230L 220V
MOTOR YOKE ASSEMBLY -220V
MOTOR END COVER
ASSEMBLING SPRING
FAN FOR "9230P"
FAN FOR "9240P"
FAN FOR "9250P"
PILOT ROD
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY FOR 9230LA
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY FOR 9230LB

PARTS NAME-C
HE s pE-YZW
IR YRR W-YZW
EMCr B
PCH-EMC
EMCHE: B
g2z
HiLflfi 2
MR K F PR 2k
TG fE
T K
g A
i K
FHIT AT 9230L
FR M R
7 IR
PCHR-220V
Ja s FF K
A1 7E H BHL(220V )
= IRRAR
EISIES
472
g2z
1F & FF5%-9230L,LF
1E R FF 2%-9240L
1E & JT55-9250L
g2z
1242
Lk e -220V
FFR G (LB
77 -4t L ek
W LA
IR
Thl 5
Tkl (220V)
TRl 2 (9230L)
ikl
LXK 9230P 220V
L TS Bk R R Kk (220V)
PP NIE
NI
KU (9230L)
MU (9240L)
JA 5 (9250L)
W &b
o Reuss] 9230LA
BIaas e 923018

Q'ty NO

1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

PARTS NO
GZ91072-3A
GZ91072-3B
GZ92071-3A
GZ92071-3B
40 MI31221
41 GK91211
42 GI21191
43 GH20241

GH91232

GH92231
44 GG21211

GG91242

GG92241
45 GG21231

GG91272

GG92271
46 GA91281

GA91282
47 GN21251
48 GW21531
49 GC31321
50 GU30361
51 GP30351
52 GD31351A

GD31351B
53 GP21291A

GP21291K
54 GF31371
55 GE91381-1

GE91382-1

GE91382-3
56 GY31391
57 GK20231B
58 GB21331
59 GO21341
60 GJ21351
61 GQ21361
62 GL21371
63 GM21381
64 GS21391
65 CD91031-1
66 CH30681-2
67 MF91101
68 CH20102-10
69 CH20102-11

PARTS NAME-E
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY FOR 9240LA
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY FOR 9240LB
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY FOR 9250LA
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY FOR 9250LB
PILOT ROD(CLUTCH)
"C"RING
IRON WASHER
IDLE GEAR FOR 9230L
IDLE GEAR FOR 9240L
IDLE GEAR FOR 9250L
GEAR SEAT-TOP 9230L
GEAR SEAT-TOP 9240L
GEAR SEAT-TOP 9250L
GEAR SEAT-LOW 9230L
GEAR SEAT-LOW 9240L
GEAR SEAT-LOW 9250L
GEAR CASE FOR 9230L
GEAR CASE FOR 9240L.9250L
MAIN BEARING
IRON RING
SHAFT GUIDE
STOP PILOT
STEEL BALLS
SHAFT FOR "A" TYPE
SHAFT FOR "B" TYPE
STEEL BALLS 3mm
STEEL BALLS 2.5mm
WARING PLATE
WARING SPRING -9230L
WARING SPRING -9240L
WARING SPRING -9250L
WARING SPRING BASE
"C"-RING
CLUTCH CASE
BIT SPRING
BIT SLEEVE
"C"RING
TORQUE ADJUST PIN
TORQUE ADJUST RING
"C"RING
COUPLER
GROUNDING MEANS
INSULATE WASHER FOR "220V"
WASHER
SCREW

PARTS NAME-E
A I 9240LA
B 9240LB
B AR E ] 9250LA
AR ALY 9250LB
FFRGIFH(TBD
e A RSN
W i 5 A
WAL A FE 9230L
Wi e 9240L
Wi A% 92500
UG HRL DT 9230L
UG R FRt T 92400
U RS FRuC A 9250L
T 92300
NiA#E 9240L
NiA%E 92500
B A AR 92301
BB 2% 9240L.92501)
B K
R
EAAk
15 1 AR
Bk A A £k
FEE)RlI(ASk)
1EzhH(Bk)
TSI ER (A
H TSR IEAER(B)
A e
H1 ) 545592301
1 37350892401
1 ) 3. 35-9250L
1R
A 2 [ 2 W A
TSR E
Sk
ATk
RSN (=[N
H1 A7 1 A%
AR
A PR IR
A FE R FR
ik
4B (220V )
;O
342

Qty

PP R RPRPRPRPRPAEARPRPRPRPRPRPPRPRPRPEPNMNNRPRPRPNNRPRRPRPPRPNRRPRPRRRRPRRERODOOODORERERERRR R
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SK-9230LF

NO | PARTS NO PARTS NAME-E PARTS NAME-C Qty| NO| PARTSNO PARTS NAME-E PARTS NAME-E Qty
1/AD30001-1Y  |Cord Assy-AUS Plug-yzw FHYRZR AL -yzw 1| 39/GZ91071-3AF  [CLUTCH ASSEMBLY FOR 9230LAF A oSl 9230LAF 1
2[AA30007-4Y Cord 1FT with AUS Plug-yzw IRK B RZE -yzw 1 GZ91071-3BF  [CLUTCH ASSEMBLY FOR 9230LBF  [& & #34%4H 9230LBF 1
3|EJ30002-2 EMC-BOX ASSEMBLY EMC& i 1| 40/Mi31221 PILOT ROD (CLUTCH) TR FFE(TBD 1
4/EG30005-3 P.C.B-EMC PCHX-EMC 1| 41|GK91211 "C"RING WA e o] S IR A 1
5|EC30006 EMC-BOX CASE ONLY EMC&E LR 1] 42|GI21191 IRON WASHER e I E 1
6/CH30003 SCREW 322 2| 43[G21301 WASHER(HI SPEED) PR 1
7|ED30004 FILTER R 1| 44|GH21221-1 IDLE GEAR(HI SPEED) We B UG Be (i) 3
8|AA30009-4Y CORD 9FT IR K F i 2k 1| 45/GG21231-1 GEAR SEAT-9230LF T 54% 9230LF 1
9/CB91022-1 HOUSING-UNDERSIDE e 1| 46|/GA91281 GEAR CASE FOR 9230L B A7 9230L 1

10/CA91182-1 HOUSING-UPSIDE k= 1] 47|GN21251 MAIN BEARING B A 2
11[|CC21011-5 TRIGGER FHIFFHF 92301 1| 48/GW21531 IRON RING A 1
12|CK20051 TRIGGER SPRING AR 1] 49]GC31321 SHAFT GUIDE ARk 1
13[CJ20011 SUSPENSION RING T I 1] 50/GU30361 STOP PILOT 155 1R F AR 1
14|EG91132 CONTROL BOARD -220V PCHik-220V 1| 51|GP30351 STEEL BALLS YRR 2
15/HB91061 START SWITCH IEEBPS 1| 52|GD31351A SHAFT FOR "A" BIT-TYPE TESNEAK) 1
16|E31908-4 BRAKE RESISTOR FOR 220V RZEH FH (220VH) 1 GD31351B SHAFT FOR "B" BIT-TYPE TE5%RBL) 1
17|CE90101 SWITCH BASE =& T4 1| 53|GP21291A STEEL BALLS 3mm TSR IE B R (AHT) 2
18|HB31161 SHUT OFF SWITCH E IR 1 GP21291K STEEL BALLS 2.5mm TSR IE N 2R ( BHT) 2
19|CH90121 SCREW 422 1] 54|GF31371 WARING PLATE HIjHERE 1
20|CH90131 SCREW 7422 1| 55/GE91381-2 WARING SPRING -9230LF T 7 3%-9230LF 1
21[HA91041 CHANGEOVER SWITCH FOR 9230L,LF 1F [ JT5%-9230L,LF 1| 56/GY31391 WARING SPRING BASE 1EHE 1
22|CH90151 SCREW 422 2| 57|GK20231B "C™-RING 5 Bl i ] 7 W B 1
23|CH20102 SCREW 422 3] 58|/GB21331 CLUTCH CASE THEARE 1
24/MO91112PF MOTOR ASSEMBLY BV 23] 1] 59|/G021341 BIT SPRING T SL T 1
25/MI31611 PILOT ROD (MOTOR) TR FF(EBD 1] 60/GJ21351 BIT SLEEVE G = 1
26|EE30521 COIL Bl T4 HL ek 1] 61]GQ21361 "C"RING L1 Sk IR PR 1
27|EB33610 CERAMICS CAPACITOR Ve HL 2| 62|GL21371 TORQUE ADJUST PIN HL R 4
28|EA91521 CAPACITOR ik Hg 1] 63/GM21381 TORQUE ADJUST RING H1 I HER 1
29/MD91531 BRUSH CAP TR 2| 64]/GS21391 "C"RING LR IR 1
30[MC20161 CARBON BRUSH TRERI(220V) 2| 65/CD91031-1 COUPLER AR EETBER 1
31/ML91552 MOTOR TOP COVER Tl 4 (9230L) 1| 66/CH30681-2 GROUNDING MEANS B 2k 1
32|ME21481 ARMATURE BEARING ik A& 2| 67|MF91101 INSULATE WASHER FOR "220V" B (220VH) 1
33[MH91592 ARMATURE 9230L 220V FifX 9230P 220V 1| 68[CH20102-1C WASHER R 1
34/MJ91621PF MOTOR YOKE ASSEMBLY o KBk BLER:(220V) 1| 69|CH20102-11 SCREW 2322 1
35/MB91641 MOTOR END COVER BN 1

36/MA91611 ASSEMBLING SPRING B8 T e Bk A 2

37/MK21111PF FAN FOR 9230LF XU (9230LF) 1

38/MG30081-1 PILOT ROD Vi B hE 1

10
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SK-9240LF
NO PARTS NO
1 AD30001-1Y
2 AA30007-4Y
3 EJ30002-2
4 EG30005-3
5 EC30006
6 CH30003
7 ED30004
8 AA30009-4Y
9 CB91022-1
10 CA91182-1
11 CC21011-5
12 CK20051
13 CJ20011
14 EG91132
15 HB91061
16 E31908-4
17 CE90101
18 HB31161
19 CH90121
20 CH90131
21 HA91042
22 CH90151
23 CH20102
24 MO91112-2
25 MI31611
26 EE30521
27 EB33610
28 EA91521
29 MD91531
30 MC20161
31 ML91552
32 ME21481
33 MH91592-1
34 MJ91621PF
35 MB91641
36 MA91611
37 MK21112
38 MG91081
39 GZ91072-3AF
GZ91072-3BF

PARTS NAME-E
Cord Assy-AUS Plug-yzw
Cord 1FT with AUS Plug-yzw
EMC-BOX ASSEMBLY
P.C.B-EMC
EMC-BOX CASE ONLY
SCREW
FILTER
CORD 9FT
HOUSING-UNDERSIDE
HOUSING-UPSIDE
TRIGGER
TRIGGER SPRING
SUSPENSION RING
CONTROL BOARD -220V
START SWITCH
BRAKE RESISTOR
SWITCH BASE
SHUT OFF SWITCH
SCREW
SCREW

CHANGEOVER SWITCH FOR 9240L

SCREW

SCREW

MOTOR ASSEMBLY(9240LF)
PILOT ROD (MOTOR)

ColL

CERAMICS CAPACITOR
CAPACITOR

BRUSH CAP

CARBON BRUSH

MOTOR TOP COVER
ARMATURE BEARING
ARMATURE 9240LF

MOTOR YOKE ASSEMBLY
MOTOR END COVER
ASSEMBLING SPRING
FAN-9240LF

PILOT ROD

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY -9240LAF
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY -9240LBF

PARTS NAME-C
FJRZR AL R -yzw
URK HLYRE H-yzw
EMC &L/
PCH-EMC
EMCH: B
W24
LR
QMR K H 5 2k
S
k=&
FHLTF A 9230L
FRAR 5
T IR
PCHR-220V
Ja B FF R
A7E HLBE.(220V H)
—H IR
SIS
124
472
1E R JT9-9240L
1242
[ Y22
L5 4 46 -9240LF
FFR5] (LB
97 -t Lk
P 5 LY
v NGk
Tl =
3
Tl JA
LR Hh &

FELAX 9240LF

I IRk Bl IE Rk
Tk 5
LA [ e B Ay

K5 (9240LF)

W B

B a eI 9240LAF
B L Us I 9240LBF

NO PARTS NO
40 MI31221
41 GK91211
42 GI21191
43 GH21221
44 GG20261-1
45 GG20271
46 GA91282-1
47 GN21251
48 GW21531
49 GC31321
50 GU30361
51 GP30351
52 GD31351A

GD31351B
53 GP21291A

GP21291K
54 GF31371
55 GE91382-1
56 GY31391
57 GK20231B
58 GB21331
59 GO21341
60 GJ21351
61 GQ21361
62 GL21371
63 GM21381
64 GS21391
65 CD91031-1
66 CH30681-2
67 MF91101
68 CH20102-10
69 CH20102-11

12

PARTS NAME-E
PILOT ROD(CLUTCH)
"C"RING
IRON WASHER
IDLE GEAR 9240LF
GEAR SEAT-TOP 9240LF
GEAR SEAT-LOW 9240LF
GEAR CASE 9240LF
MAIN BEARING
IRON RING
SHAFT GUIDE
STOP PILOT
STEEL BALLS
SHAFT FOR "A" BIT-TYPE
SHAFT FOR "B" BIT-TYPE
STEEL BALLS 3mm
STEEL BALLS 2.5mm
WARING PLATE
WARING SPRING -9240L
WARING SPRING BASE
"C"-RING
CLUTCH CASE
BIT SPRING
BIT SLEEVE
"C"RING
TORQUE ADJUST PIN
TORQUE ADJUST RING
"C"RING
COUPLER
GROUNDING MEANS
INSULATE WASHER
WASHER
SCREW

PARTS NAME-E
FFRE TR(T B
WA [ 5 R ER
LEAEREY

Wi AL 15 %6 9240LF
OGBS R A 9240LF
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